RESOLUTION NO. 30215

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF HUMAN RESOURCES OFFICER TO RENEW THE CONTRACT WITH COLLINS AND COMPANY, INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FOR THE CITY'S JOB INJURY PROGRAM, FOR A ONE (1) YEAR TERM, WITH ONE (1) REMAINING ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTION, AT THE RATE OF SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$6,800.00) PER MONTH, INCLUDING PAYMENT OF THE CITY'S JOB INJURY CLAIMS, FOR AN ANNUAL TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE MILLION DOLLARS (\$3,000,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Chief Human Resources Officer to renew the contract with Collins and Company, Inc. for the provision of third party administrative services for the City's job injury program, for a one (1) year term, with one (1) remaining one (1) year renewal option, at the rate of \$6,800.00 per month, including payment of the City's job injury claims, for an annual total amount not to exceed \$3 million.

ADOPTED: February 04, 2020

/mem